DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-954661

RPTT:\$3102.45 Rec:\$40.00

\$3,142.45 Pgs=3 10/16/2020 01:28 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1419-10-001-039

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Eric Brown 162 James Avenue Atherton, CA 94027

ESCROW NO: 11001125-JML

RPTT \$3,102.45

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Clear Creek Residential LLC, A Delaware Limited Liabilty Company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Eric F. Brown & Hyun-Ju Park, Trustees of the Brown Park Family Trust dated November 27, 2012

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Clear Creek Residential, LLC, a Delaware Limit	ted
By: Leisha Ellert, Authorized Representative David Hynow	
TEXAS STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF TRAVIS	} ss:
This instrument was acknowledged before me	e on September 17, 2020
Notary Public of Smith	(seal) HANNAH P SMITH Notary ID #132238835 My Commission Expires November 5, 2023

NvGrbasd

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Parcel 1

Lot 27 of CLEAR CREEK TAHOE-PHASE 3A, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 23, 2020, as File No. <u>943845</u>, Official Records

Parcel 2

Easements granted in that certain Master Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions and Reservations of Easements for Clear Creek Tahoe, recorded September 27, 2016, as Document No. 2016-888265, Official Records. And Amendments thereto recorded as document numbers 890755, 902099, and

APN: 1419-10-001-039



בסטעטוקיי בווייטוטףב ובו. בתתבבטטו יבט וטייוטטר-ססדריטר ופצבטבטארר

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)						\wedge
a. <u>1419-10-001-039</u>						
b.				Tel evisión (se		\ \
c.		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH				\ \
d. İ		7,2000		M poster		\ \
2.	Type of Property:					\ \
ے. a.	x Vacant Land		a –	_		
а. С.	□ Condo/Twnhse	b. 🗆	Single Fam. Res.	FC	OR RECORDERS O	PTIONAL USE ONLY
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	d. 🗖 f. 🗖	2-4 Plex	Bo	ok /	Page
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l		ite of Recording:	
j.	Other	п. Ц	Mobile Home	No	ites:	
1.		okon gananan .		too especial		
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	e of Prope	rty:	S	795,500.00	
þ.	Deed in Lieu of Foreck	sure Only	(value of property)	-5		*** **********************************
C.	Transfer Tax Value			/ s	795,500.00	delicate to the second
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	///	Š	3,102.45	2870
4.	If Exemption Claimed			\.	Sancard Communication of the C	
			r NRS 375.090, Sec	wion.	/ /	
	b. Explain Reason for	r Exempti	on-	CHOIL		2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
	,		***************************************			
5.	Partial Interest: Percer	tago bain	7.177.00	%		Particolonia (Particolonia (Pa
hat disa f 10% c	that the information promentation if called upon llowance of any claimed of the tax due plus interest severally liable for an occusioned by	est at 1%	n, or other determin per month. Pursual al amount owed.	n provide ation of a at to NRS	a nerein. Furthermo	ore, the parties agree
ognatu	the brown			Capacity	Grantor	10/2
Signatu	ire [\ \			Capacity	Grantee	Q .
_					Cianes	
S	ELLER (GRANTOR) IN		ION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INF	ORMATION
Drint Na	(REQUIRED			/ 7	(REQUIRED)	
Print iya Delawai	re: Clear Creek Residence Limited Liability Comp	lential LLC), A Pris	nt Name:	Eric Brown and Hy	un-Ju Park
Address	: 199 Old Clear Creek	Pood Pood				
	ear Creek	nuau	DA Comment	iress: 16	2 James Avenue	
	V Zip: 89705			c Ather		ANNUAL TO THE RESERVE
			Sta	te:CA Z ip:	94027	
	COMPANY/PERSO	N REQUE	STING RECORDIN	G (Requi	rod if not Calley as	D
Print Na	THE CHILD INC.	HILL BOOK OF THE PARTY OF THE P	u esc	cow No.:	11001125-110-JM	Buyer)
Address	: 212 Elks Point Road,	Suite 445	PO Box 10297			
City, Sta	ite, Zip: Zephyr Cove, N	VV 89448	The second secon		\$32	30-003
- 1		7 7	THIS FORM MAY B	*	The second secon	
á.			IDIO PURM MAY RI		バルドウルかく ひんたけんか	*P